

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 136 / 2014

Smt. Leela Devi & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Narain Sonawane & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Panwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Chowdhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Order

26/04/2017

Counsel for the appellant states that respondent No.4 & 5 are proforma respondents in this matter, therefore, for the purpose of hearing of this appeal, their service may be dispensed with.

Looking to the controversy involved in this matter, service upon proforma respondents No.4 & 5 is dispensed with at the risk of appellant.

Call for the record. List the matter as soon as record is received. Requisition be given dasti.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR) J.

amit/19