

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 136 / 2014

Smt. Leela Devi & Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Narain Sonawane & Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Panwar.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**

**Order**

**10/07/2017**

Issue fresh notice to the respondents No. 1 and 2 with complete address. The same be filed within a period of six weeks.

Notices when issued be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the appellants for service.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.

PKS-44

सत्यमेव जयते