

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 136/2014

Smt. Leela Devi And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Narain Sonawane And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Panwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

19/01/2021

The matter comes up on an application filed under Order 5 Rule 20 read with Section 151 of the CPC for effecting service of notices upon the respondents by way of substitute process of service by publishing the same in the local newspaper of Surat (Gujarat).

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The appellant is given liberty to serve respondent No. 1 and 2 through substituted process of service by publishing the notices in the local newspaper Hindi addition of (Dainik Bhaskar) which is circulated in the local area of Surat in the State of Gujarat.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

25-Payal/-