

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 136/2014

Smt. Leela Devi and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Narain Sonawane and Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Panwar

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAMESHWAR VYAS

Order

09/03/2022

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that notices against respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been published in the local newspaper Hindi addition of (Dainik Bhaskar) circulated from Surat on 12.02.2021.

Service is complete.

List the matter on 22.03.2022, as prayed.

(RAMESHWAR VYAS),J.

32-rahul arya/-

सत्यमेव जयते